OF WORLD AFFAIRS

Volume 16 Number 1 Winter 1992

INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN THE 1990s

THE PROBLEMATIC JOURNEY

Foreword John Moran and Lisa Randall
Latin America’s Trade Issues and Perspectives:

A Skeptical View Reinaldo Gongalves
Selectivity and the Changing Structure of Trade Policy Kent Jones
Textiles and Apparel Trade in the 1990s:

A Perspective from Jamaica Ambassador Peter C.V. King
The Political Economy of Service Sector

Negotiations in the Uruguay Round Vinod K. Aggarwal
Environment and the Trading System J. Patrick Adcock

& Judith T. Kildow

ESSAY

How Can the Vision of a “New World Order”
Be Realized? Alan K. Henrikson

ISSUES & POLICY

Damage to Human Capital and the Economic
Future of Burma Mya Maung

Single-Shot, Conditional Unilateral Arms Control
Initiatives: Lessons from Six Cases William M. Rose

International Action on Climate Change and
the Emergence of a Regime Edward Hoyt

Food and the Use of Force: The Role of
Humanitarian Principles in the
Gulf Crisis and Beyond Major Charles B. Shotwell

15

27

35

55

63

81

99

115

131



BOOK REVIEWS

Review Essay:
Friction and Factionalism in the Yugoslav Struggle for Stability
The Contested Country: Yugoslav Unity and Communist Revolution, 1919-1953
Aleksa Dijilas
Reviewed by Joseph Rothschild

After the Wall: East Meets West in the New Berlin
John Borneman
Reviewed by Michael Klees

Costing the Earth
Frances Cairncross
Reviewed by Edward Hoyt

Dumbarton Oaks: The Origins of the United Nations
and the Search for Postwar Security
Robert C. Hilderbrand

Reviewed by John W. Koehring

A History of the Arab Peoples
Albert Hourani
Reviewed by R.J. Norton

In Fairness to Future Generations: International Law,
Common Patrimony, and Intergenerational Equity
Edith Brown Weiss

Reviewed by Alfred P. Rubin

In Search of Civil Society: Independent Peace Movements in the Soviet Bloc
Edited by Vladimir Tismaneau
Reviewed by Patrice Dabrowski

The Internationalization of Human Rights
David P. Forsythe
Reviewed by Lawrence M. Friedman

Intervention and Neglect: The United States and
Central America Beyond the 1980s
Linda Robinson

Reviewed by David Grann

In the ULS. Interest: Resources, Growth, and Security in the Developing World
Edited by Janet Welsh Brown
Reviewed by Ulises Canchola

Quest for Understanding: Arabic and Islamic Studies in Memory
of Malcolm H. Kerr
Edited by S. Seikaly, R. Baalbaki, and P. Dodd

Reviewed by Lazhar Aloui

BOOKS RECEIVED

153

160

163

167

170

172

176

179

182

186

189

193



